
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ergebnisse 
Österreichische Staatsmeisterschaften & 

Österreichische Meisterschaften 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Sparte/Disziplin: Match-Armbrust  
Ort: Knittelfeld & Kapfenberg 

Datum: 07. Juli – 09. Juli 2023 
Durchführender Landesverband:  

Steiermärkischer Landesschützenbund 
  



 

 

Match-Armbrust 10m 

 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

Jugend 

 1. Hoffelner Johannes STMK/SV Knittelfeld ϵϴ ϵϳ  1ϵϱ 
 2. Freitag Laura STMK/SV Knittelfeld ϵϵ ϵϲ  1ϵϱ 
 3. Miltscheff Sonja STMK/SV Knittelfeld ϵϲ ϵϲ  1ϵ2 
 4. Fladenhofer Katharina STMK/SV Kindberg ϵϱ ϵϱ  1ϵ0 
 ϱ. Atzmüller Raphael OÖLSVB ϵ2 ϵ1  1ϴ3 
 ϲ. Kapfenberger Florian-Peter STMK/SV Kindberg ϴϵ ϵ1  1ϴ0 
 ϳ. Rösslhumer Sophie OÖLSVB ϵ3 ϴϳ  1ϴ0 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

Jungschützen 

 1. Arlitzer Rafael STMK/SV Knittelfeld ϵϲ ϵϴ ϵϲ ϵϱ  3ϴϱ 
 2. Feierl Michael STMK/SV Knittelfeld ϵϱ ϵϱ ϵϳ ϵϲ  3ϴ3 
 3. Egger Lorenz OÖLSVB ϵ4 ϵϳ ϴϳ ϵ2  3ϳ0 
 4. Mayrhofer Julian OÖLSVB ϵ1 ϴϵ ϵ1 ϵ4  3ϲϱ 
 ϱ. Mayrhofer Daniel OÖLSVB ϴϵ ϵ4 ϴϵ ϴϵ  3ϲ1 
 ϲ. Rauter Julia TLSB/SG Münster ϵ1 ϵ0 ϵ2 ϴ4  3ϱϳ 
 ϳ. Hirner Julia TLSB/SG Münster ϴϲ ϴϵ ϵ2 ϴϳ  3ϱ4 
 ϴ. Kovatchev Sophie SSLVW/SSV13 ϵ1 ϴϳ ϴϱ ϴϵ  3ϱ2 
 ϵ. Lienbacher Victoria SBG/USSV Rußbach ϵ2 ϵ4 ϳϴ ϳϱ  33ϵ 
 10. Miltscheff Ines STMK/SV Knittelfeld ϴϱ ϴ2 ϱ4 0  221  DNF 
 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

SeŶiŽƌeŶ ϭ 

 1. Schimböck Harald OÖLSVB ϵϲ ϵϳ ϵ4 ϵ4  3ϴ1 
 2. Kristandl Manfred STMK/RB Eggersdorf ϵ3 ϵϱ ϵ4 ϵ2  3ϳ4 
 3. Kroiss Andreas NOE/ATV Gloggnitz ϴϱ ϵ1 ϵ1 ϵ3  3ϲ0 
 4. Arbesleitner Gerhard STMK/SV Hitzendorf ϴϱ ϴϲ ϵϳ ϴϲ  3ϱ4 
 ϱ. Kemeter Peter NOE/ATV Gloggnitz ϵ0 ϴϵ ϴϱ ϴ3  34ϳ 
 ϲ. Zobl Günter OÖLSVB ϴ4 ϴϲ ϴϲ ϴϴ  344 
 

  



 

 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

SeŶiŽƌeŶ Ϯ 

 1. Maurer Franz OÖLSVB ϴ4 ϵ3 ϵ0 ϵ1  3ϱϴ 
 2. Hottowy Bernhard STMK/RB Eggersdorf ϴϴ ϵ0 ϵ2 ϴ3  3ϱ3 
 3. Bosak Gerhard STMK/SSV Rohrbach ϴϵ ϴ4 ϵϱ ϴ3  3ϱ1 
 4. Bergschober Andreas SBG/USSV Rußbach ϵ0 ϴϳ ϴ2 ϵ1  3ϱ0 
 ϱ. Voglbauer Franz TLSB/ASG ϴ3 ϴϲ ϴϵ ϵ1  34ϵ 
 ϲ. Berndorfer Josef OÖLSVB ϴϲ ϴϲ ϴ3 ϴ3  33ϴ 
 ϳ. Hartl Josef NOE/KSV Grafenwörth ϴϱ ϴϱ ϴ2 ϴϱ  33ϳ 
 ϴ. Gangl Josef SBG/SSV Lamprechtsh. ϴϱ ϴϲ ϴ3 ϴ3  33ϳ 
 ϵ. Scharschinger Franz SBG/SSV Straßwalchen ϴ2 ϴϱ ϴϱ ϳϵ  331 
 10. Klemisch Johann NOE/1.HASV Stockerau ϴ1 ϴ0 ϴϴ ϳϱ  324 
 11. Hirscher Günther SBG/USSV Rußbach ϴ2 ϳϲ ϳ3 ϲϲ  2ϵϳ 
  Schwartz Bernhard NOE/JSG Waidhofen/T               DNS 
 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

U Ϯϯ 

 1. Steinkellner Fabian OÖLSVB ϵ3 ϵϱ ϵϱ ϵϳ  3ϴ0 
 2. Neufeld Emilija-Julia SSLW/WSV ϵ2 ϵϳ ϵ4 ϵϱ  3ϳϴ 
 3. Praxmarer Sarah TLSB/SG Münster ϵ2 ϵ1 ϵ1 ϵ0  3ϲ4 
 4. Fischbauer Rene OÖLSVB ϴϵ ϵ3 ϴϴ ϵ3  3ϲ3 
 ϱ. Schützenberger Klemens OÖLSVB ϴϴ ϴϱ ϴ4 ϵ0  34ϳ 
 
 

  



 

 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

FƌaƵeŶ 

 1. Reiter Christine STMK/SV Knittelfeld ϵϲ ϵ4 ϵ3 ϵϱ  3ϳϴ 
 2. Petermair Doris OÖLSVB ϵϱ ϵ4 ϵϱ ϵ4  3ϳϴ 
 3. Loibnegger Karin STMK/SV Knittelfeld ϵ3 ϵϱ ϵ4 ϵ3  3ϳϱ 
 4. Stückler Michaela STMK/SV Knittelfeld ϵ4 ϵ4 ϵ1 ϵ1  3ϳ0 
 ϱ. Brückner Verena NOE/SG Baden ϴϴ ϵ1 ϵ4 ϵ1  3ϲ4 
  Arbesleitner Katrin STMK/SV Hitzendorf               DNS 
  Time Regina OÖLSVB               DNS 
 

 
 

  



 

 

Österreichische Staatsmeisterschaft 

MäŶŶeƌ 

 1. Zehetner Walter OÖLSVB ϵ4 ϵϲ ϵϲ ϵϵ  3ϴϱ 
 2. Stix Andreas OÖLSVB ϵϳ ϵϲ ϵϳ ϵ4  3ϴ4 
 3. Anrain Julian TLSB/SG Münster ϵϱ ϵϱ ϵϱ ϵ3  3ϳϴ 
 4. Moser Manuel TLSB/SG Münster ϵ3 ϵϱ ϵ4 ϵ3  3ϳϱ 
 ϱ. Lamplmayr Florian TLSB/SG Münster ϵϱ ϵ2 ϵ2 ϵ3  3ϳ2 
 ϲ. Kokoll Peter OÖLSVB ϵ0 ϵ4 ϵ0 ϵϱ  3ϲϵ 
 ϳ. Müllner Markus SSLW/WSV ϴϵ ϵ2 ϵ2 ϵ2  3ϲϱ 
 ϴ. Kostenzer Thomas TLSB/SG Münster ϵ0 ϴϳ ϵ2 ϵ0  3ϱϵ 
 ϵ. Moser Matthias TLSB/SG Münster ϴϲ ϵϱ ϵ0 ϴϴ  3ϱϵ 
 10. Heidegger Daniel SSLW/WSV ϴ4 ϴϵ ϵ4 ϵ1  3ϱϴ 
  Prinz Mario OÖLSVB               DNS 
 
 

  



 

 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

MaŶŶƐchaft U Ϯϯ 

 1. Oberösterreich 1  10ϵϲ 
   Mayrhofer Daniel 3ϲ1 
   Egger Lorenz 3ϳ0 
   Mayrhofer Julian 3ϲϱ 
 
 2. Oberösterreich 2  10ϵ0 
   Steinkellner Fabian 3ϴ0 
   Schützenberger Klemens 34ϳ 
   Fischbauer Rene 3ϲ3 
 
 3. Tirol  10ϳϱ 
   Hirner Julia 3ϱ4 
   Rauter Julia 3ϱϳ 
   Praxmarer Sarah 3ϲ4 
 
 4. Steiermark  ϵϴϵ 
   Arlitzer Rafael 3ϴϱ 
   Feierl Michael 3ϴ3 
   Miltscheff Ines 221 
 
 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

MaŶŶƐchaft OffeŶe KlaƐƐe 

 1. Oberösterreich 1  114ϳ 
   Petermair Doris 3ϳϴ 
   Zehetner Walter 3ϴϱ 
   Stix Andreas 3ϴ4 
 
 2. Steiermark  1123 
   Loibnegger Karin 3ϳϱ 
   Stückler Michaela 3ϳ0 
   Reiter Christine 3ϳϴ 
 
 3. Tirol  1112 
   Anrain Julian 3ϳϴ 
   Moser Manuel 3ϳϱ 
   Kostenzer Thomas 3ϱϵ 
 
 4. Oberösterreich 2  3ϲϵ 
   Time Regina 0 
   Prinz Mario 0 
   Kokoll Peter 3ϲϵ 
 
 

  



 

 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

MaŶŶƐchaft SeŶiŽƌeŶ 

 1. Steiermark  10ϳϴ 
   Bosak Gerhard 3ϱ1 
   Hottowy Bernhard 3ϱ3 
   Kristandl Manfred 3ϳ4 
 
 2. Oberösterreich  10ϲ3 
   Berndorfer Josef 33ϴ 
   Schimböck Harald 3ϴ1 
   Zobl Günter 344 
 
 3. Niederösterreich  1044 
   Hartl Josef 33ϳ 
   Kroiss Andreas 3ϲ0 
   Kemeter Peter 34ϳ 
 
 4. Salzburg  101ϴ 
   Bergschober Andreas 3ϱ0 
   Gangl Josef 33ϳ 
   Scharschinger Franz 331 
  



 

 

Match-Armbrust 30m 

 

Österreichische Meisterschaft 

Senioren 2 

STEHEND 

 1. Voglbauer Franz TLSB/ ASG  77 87 85  249 
 2. Berndorfer Josef OÖLSVB  74 63 82  219 
 3. Klemisch Johann NOE/ 1. HASV Stockerau  71 70 69  210 
 4. Putz Anton OÖLSVB  70 63 69  202 
 5. Hirscher Günther SBG/ USSV Rußbach  54 64 60  178 
  Schwartz Bernhard NOE/ JSG Waidhofen/T               DNS 

KNIEND 

 1. Hirscher Günther SBG/ USSV Rußbach  85 92 83  260 
 2. Berndorfer Josef OÖLSVB  89 90 79  258 
 3. Klemisch Johann NOE/ 1. HASV Stockerau  84 87 84  255 
 4. Voglbauer Franz TLSB/ ASG  82 84 87  253 
 5. Putz Anton OÖLSVB  82 74 72  228 
  Schwartz Bernhard NOE/ JSG Waidhofen/T               DNS 

KOMBINATION 

 1. Voglbauer Franz TLSB/ ASG 249 253 502 
 2. Berndorfer Josef OÖLSVB 219 258 477 
 3. Klemisch Johann NOE/ 1. HASV Stockerau 210 255 465 
 4. Hirscher Günther SBG/ USSV Rußbach 178 260 438 
 5. Putz Anton OÖLSVB 202 228 430 
  Schwartz Bernhard NOE/ JSG Waidhofen/T            DNS 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
  



 

 

Österreichische Staatsmeisterschaft 

Offene Klasse 

STEHEND 

 1. Kreidl Rudolf OÖLSVB  92 90 91  273 
 2. Kroiss Andreas NOE/ ATV Glognitz  80 93 95  268 
 3. Moser Manuel TLSB/ SG Münster  94 85 89  268 
 4. Kristandl Manfred STMK/ RB Eggersdorf  87 89 89  265 
 5. Lamplmayr Florian TLSB/ SG Münster  91 91 82  264 
 6. Moser Matthias TLSB/ SG Münster  90 80 87  257 
 7. Rumetshofer Gerald OÖLSVB  75 86 87  248 
  Prinz Mario OÖLSVB               DNS 

KNIEND 

 1. Kreidl Rudolf OÖLSVB  93 91 93  277 
 2. Kroiss Andreas NOE/ ATV Glognitz  86 92 88  266 
 3. Moser Manuel TLSB/ SG Münster  90 86 85  261 
 4. Kristandl Manfred STMK/ RB Eggersdorf  93 87 78  258 
 5. Moser Matthias TLSB/ SG Münster  84 86 86  256 
 6. Lamplmayr Florian TLSB/ SG Münster  86 76 87  249 
 7. Rumetshofer Gerald OÖLSVB  80 87 80  247 
  Prinz Mario OÖLSVB               DNS 

KOMBINATION 

 1. Kreidl Rudolf OÖLSVB 273 277 550 
 2. Kroiss Andreas NOE/ ATV Glognitz 268 266 534 
 3. Moser Manuel TLSB/ SG Münster 268 261 529 
 4. Kristandl Manfred STMK/ RB Eggersdorf 265 258 523 
 5. Lamplmayr Florian TLSB/ SG Münster 264 249 513 
 6. Moser Matthias TLSB/ SG Münster 257 256 513 
 7. Rumetshofer Gerald OÖLSVB 248 247 495 
  Prinz Mario OÖLSVB            DNS 
 

 

 


